

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		The Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts in Hex Jar 95g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Mrs, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE			
Ingredients		PEANUTS (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [Fortified WHEAT Flour (Iron, Thiamine, Nictinamide, Calcium Carbonate, ), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicium Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, CELERY), Yeast Powder (Yeast Powder, anticaking agent (sodium ferrocyanide), Herbs (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, Colour (Paprika Extract), Vegetable Extract], Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Thickener (Gum Acacia)].			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	Yes	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Milk Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and light, once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		None			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2407	Energy (Kcal)	581		
Fat	45	of which Saturates	3.9		
Carbohydrate	10	of which sugars	5.4		
Fibre	15	Protein	26	Salt	1.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Brown Bag Crisps Oak Smoked Chilli 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Terminal House, Station Approach, Shepperton, United Kingdom, TW17 8AS			
Ingredients		Potatoes (65.23%), sunflower oil (26.77%), seasoning (8%) (oak smoked sugar, sea salt, sugar, garlic powder, rice flour, onion powder, cumin, tomato powder, chilli, Scotch Bonnet chilli, oak smoked salt, yeast extract powder, natural flavourings, acid: citric acid, paprika extract)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Open and enjoy!			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2078	Energy (Kcal)	497		
Fat	26.8	of which Saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	58.9	of which sugars	3.4		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	5.2	Salt	1.9
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast Coffee in Kraft Bag with Red Label 113g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Co Ltd, 15G, 214 SIR HARRY LAUDER ROAD, PORTOBELLO, EDINBURGH, SCOTLAND			
Supplier Name and Address		Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Co Ltd, 15G, 214 SIR HARRY LAUDER ROAD, PORTOBELLO, EDINBURGH, EH15 2QA			
Ingredients		Coffee			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM			
Storage Instructions		AMBIENT / COOL DRY PLACE			
Instructions for use		Boil water, spoon coffee into jug, use one dessert-spoon for each cup, pour in water and stir, allow to brew for 3-5 minutes depending on desired strength.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Yorkshire Popcorn Sweet 40g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Jimmy Products B.V., Alexander Bellstraat 11, OUD BEIJERLAND, The Netherlands			
Supplier Name and Address		The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY			
Ingredients		Popped Corn Kernels, Vegetable Oil (Sustainable RSPO palm oil), Sugar			
<b>Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		The Netherlands			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		NA			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1981	Energy (Kcal)	471		
Fat	21.8	of which Saturates	7.6		
Carbohydrate	59.2	of which sugars	23.4		
Fibre	3.3	Protein	5.9	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Lily O'Briens Sticky Toffee Box 170g			
Manufacturer's name and address		LILY O'BRIENS, IDA BUSINESS PLAN, GREEN ROAD, NEWBRIDGE, KILDARE, IRELAND			
Supplier Name and Address		Lily O'Briens Chocolates, IDA BUSINESS PARK, GREEN ROAD, NEWBRIDGE, KILDARE, IRELAND, W12 D424			
Ingredients		MILK Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat (MILK), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring]. Allergy Advice: For Allergens, see ingredients listed in BOLD. This product may contain traces of NUTS and Cereals containing GLUTEN.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		IRELAND			
Storage Instructions		For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Briens chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.			
Instructions for use		For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Briens chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2068	Energy (Kcal)	494.2		
Fat	25.6	of which Saturates	17		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	61.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.3	Salt	0.19
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Reids All Butter Shortbread 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU			
Ingredients		WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (33%) (MILK, salt), Sugar, Cornflour.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2273	Energy (Kcal)	544		
Fat	30.1	of which Saturates	18.8		
Carbohydrate	62.7	of which sugars	20.5		
Fibre		Protein	4.8	Salt	0.7
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 750ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		Azizi Drinks Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre, River Road, Barking, Essex, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Ethnic Brand Marketing Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre, 59-71 River Road, Barking, Essex, UK, IG11 0DR			
Ingredients		Water, white grape juice from concentrate(4.8%), sugar, chicory extract, elderflower extract, natural flavourings, citric acid, sucralose.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	95	Energy (Kcal)	23		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	4.9	of which sugars	3.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Frank's Luxury Chocolate Orange & Cranberry Oaties in Bag 300g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Franks Luxury Biscuits Company Limited, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, County, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Frank's Luxury Biscuits, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, County, United Kingdom, HR2 6LR			
Ingredients		Sugar, WHEAT flour(calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate) margarine: (vegetable oils:[palm, rape, palm oil fractions], water, salt), OATS (15%), Cranberries(5%)(cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), golden syrup, cocoa (2%) raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, orange oil			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Not Applicable			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1917	Energy (Kcal)	459		
Fat	19	of which Saturates	7		
Carbohydrate	65.5	of which sugars	38.3		
Fibre	3.3	Protein	4.9	Salt	1.34
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Grandma Wild's Mini Bites For Sharing Cheddar & Chilli 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB			
Ingredients		WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATMEAL, water, sugar, salt, chilli powder, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soya Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1948	Energy (Kcal)	466		
Fat	27	of which Saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	3	Protein	12.6	Salt	2.09
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Santa Lucia Merlot 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France			
Supplier Name and Address		Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 67290			
Ingredients		Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Chile			
Storage Instructions		N/A			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		13.5			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	319	Energy (Kcal)	76		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.45	of which sugars	0.45		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Santa Lucia Sauvignon Blanc vintage 2019 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France			
Supplier Name and Address		Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 67290			
Ingredients		n/a (SULPHITES)			
<b>Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Chile			
Storage Instructions		none on pack			
Instructions for use		none on pack			
Alcoholic Strength		12.5			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	294	Energy (Kcal)	70		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.35	of which sugars	0.35		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Radfords Handmade West Country Clotted Cream Fudge in Bag with Ribbon 125g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Matts Lane, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Matts Lane, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE			
Ingredients		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed MILK, Palm Oil, Clotted Cream (MILK) (3%), Butter (MILK), Salt.			
<b>Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		N/A			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1839	Energy (Kcal)	446		
Fat	13	of which Saturates	6.6		
Carbohydrate	81.7	of which sugars	68.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	1	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		nibnibs Classic Grissini Breadsticks Red & Black Box 125g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Nibnibs Ltd, Shawfield Road, Barnsley, South Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		nibnibs Ltd, Shawfield Road, Barnsley, South Yorkshire, UK, S71 3HS			
Ingredients		WHEAT flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%), Yeast, Salt, Rosemary Extract.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		Ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1772	Energy (Kcal)	420		
Fat	11.1	of which Saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	73.1	of which sugars	1.1		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	11.4	Salt	1.6
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Claire's Handmade Cherry Berry Jam 227g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Claire's Handmade, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA			
Ingredients		Sugar, fruit in equal quantities: morello cherries, raspberries, strawberries, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 50g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.			
Instructions for use		Ready to eat.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1054	Energy (Kcal)	248		
Fat	0.1	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	61.1	of which sugars	61		
Fibre	0.9	Protein	0.3	Salt	0.012
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with White Choc Drizzle & Gold Sprinkles 140g			
Manufacturer's name and address		LINDEN LADY, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Linden Lady Chocolate, WALNUT TREE FARM, BIRCH RD, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, UK, CO6 1DR			
Ingredients		Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. White chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour. Decoration: Sugar, ALMOND (NUTS) 18.5%, vegetable fat (palm), stabiliser: sorbitol, colours: E171, E172, thickener: xanthan gum, acid: citric acid.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2027	Energy (Kcal)	482.5		
Fat	23.5	of which Saturates	14.2		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	56.3		
Fibre		Protein	4.6	Salt	0.14
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	No				



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Gold Crown Dundee Slab (No Label)			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sultanas (43%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), WHEAT flour (with added calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, margarine (palm, rapeseed oils, water, salt), liquid whole EGG, mixed peel (5%)(orange & lemon, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), ALMONDS (NUTS) (4%), glucose syrup, whey powder (MILK), vegetable glycerine, mixed spice, salt, refiners syrup, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), preservative: potassium sorbate, almond flavour.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1321	Energy (Kcal)	312		
Fat	7.8	of which Saturates	2.6		
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	33		
Fibre		Protein	3.4	Salt	0.41
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				